
 

 

 
 
     
 

 

 

 

2025 

City of Cheyenne  

Holiday Schedule 

   
  

Wednesday, January 1 New Year’s Day  

Monday, January 20 Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

Monday, February 17 Presidents’ Day 

Monday, May 26 Memorial Day 

Thursday, June 19 Juneteenth 

Friday, July 4 Independence Day 

Wednesday, July 23 Cheyenne Day (full day) 

Monday, September 1 Labor Day 

Tuesday, November 11 Veterans Day  

Thursday, November 27 Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, November 28 Day after Thanksgiving 

Wednesday, December 24 Christmas Eve  

Thursday, December 25 Christmas Day   

Wednesday, December 31 New Year’s Eve (close at noon) 

Thursday, January 1, 2026 New Year’s Day  
 

  
  

  
  

  

  
  
  

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 

2101 O’Neil Avenue 

Cheyenne, WY 82001 
(307) 637-6300 

(307) 637-6378 FAX 

www.cheyennecity.org 

 


